
Connaught Track n Field 2011

U12 Results

Place U12 Girls 60m Time

1 1888 Ruth Cox North Roscommon 9.09

2 1799 Alysha Woods Athenry 9.09

3 1796 Niamh Hannon Athenry 9.24

4 1873 Cliona Ni chochlain GCH 9.42

5 1845 Caoilin Milton Craughwell 9.47

6 1795 Siobhan McGrath Athenry 9.56

7 1872 Laura Nally GCH 9.57

8 1870 Naomi Whyte GCH 9.60

Place U12 Girls 600m Time

1 1883 ikeya collins Longford 1.58.84

2 1909 Maeve Dervan Roscommon 1.59.00

3 1794 Lydia Doyle Athenry 2.00.53

4 1832 Gemma Foody Claremorris 2.01.86

5 1876 Aioife Sheehy GCH 2.02.24

6 1796 Niamh Hannon Athenry 2.03.21

7 1937 Ellen Noonan Westport 2.03.54

8 1834 Eimear Diskin Claremorris 2.05.55

9 1800 Erica Leslie Athenry 2.06.06

10 1888 Ruth Cox North Roscommon 2.07.30

11 1837 Ellen Phillips Claremorris 2.07.39

12 1925 Eorna Mulroy Swinford 2.07.87

13 1912 Aoife Morris Sligo 2.08.31

14 1851 Dearbhla Cronin Craughwell 2.09.60

15 1926 Anna Yeates Swinford 2.10.39

15 1887 Dearbhla Rooney North Leitrim 2.10.64

17 1822 Sara Crowe Carrick-on-Shannon 2.10.83

18 1798 Rebecca Ruane Athenry 2.11.19

19 1821 Kasey Bruen Carrick-on-Shannon 2.11.19

20 1911 Tara Carty Sligo 2.14.42

21 1901 Sinead Regan North Sligo 2.15.45

22 1847 Ciana Reidy Craughwell 2.15.60

23 1934 Michaela O Malley Westport 2.15.60

24 1910 Eimear Joyce Sligo 2.15.69

25 1908 Laura Hynes Roscommon 2.15.69

26 1899 Lisa Flynn North Sligo 2.19.20

27 1897 Eimear Gilroy North Sligo 2.24.80

28 1846 Sarah Phillips Craughwell 2.24.94

29 1835 Aoife Hernon Claremorris 2.25.62

30 1954 Sarah Hoare Lough Ree 2.26.27

31 1939 Sarah Twohig Westport 2.29.24

32 1913 Eimear McCallion Sligo 2.56.68

Place U12 Girls Long Jump Distance

1 1794 Lydia Doyle Athenry 3.80

2 1888 Ruth Cox North Roscommon 3.71

3 1844 Laura Cunningham Craughwell 3.67

4 1847 Ciana Reidy Craughwell 3.49

5 1833 Joanne Regan Claremorris 3.46

6 1796 Niamh Hannon Athenry 3.41

7 1889 Sinead Glennon North Roscommon 3.36

8 1848 Aoife Walsh Craughwell 3.33

9 1925 Eorna Mulroy Swinford 3.23

10 1832 Gemma Foody Claremorris 3.22

11 1801 Michaela  Finnerty Athenry 3.21

12 1831 Niamh Foody Claremorris 3.20

13 1845 Caoilin Milton Craughwell 3.20

14 1936 Saoirse Gannon Westport 3.14

15 1870 Naomi Whyte GCH 3.13

16 1871 Saoirse Flynn GCH 3.12

17 1798 Rebecca Ruane Athenry 3.09

18 1799 Alysha Woods Athenry 3.04

19 1890 Aoife Valentine North Ros 2.98

20 1851 Dearbhla Cronin Craughwell 2.94

21 1850 Aoife Raftery Craughwell 2.91

22 1836 Orla Flanagan Claremorris 2.87

23 1834 Eimear Diskin Claremorris 2.86

24 1948 Clodagh Gaffney GCH 2.84

25 1869 Jean Brennan GCH 2.82

26 1835 Aoife Hernon Claremorris 2.78

27 1821 Kasey Bruen Carrick-on-Shannon 2.77

28 1938 Kate Chambers Westport 2.76

29 1823 Shauna McCabe Carrick-on-Shannon 2.70

30 1846 Sarah Phillips Craughwell 2.65

31 1887 Dearbhla Rooney North Leitrim 2.62

32 1901 Sinead Regan North Sligo 2.61

33 1935 Shona Gill Westport 2.53

34 1828 Patricia Hehir Castlebar 2.36

35 1929 Ciara Mooney Tireragh 2.33

36 1920 Ceara Mulry St. Ronan's 2.27

37 1837 Ellen Phillips Claremorris 2.16

38 1927 Rebbecca Grady Swinford 2.16

39 1911 Tara Carty Sligo 2.08

40 1913 Eimear McCallion Sligo 1.83

41 1849 Shauna Tobin Craughwell x

42 1897 Eimear Gilroy North Sligo x

Place U12 Girls Ball Throw Distance

1 1833 Joanne Regan Claremorris 31.78

2 1952 Rebecca Strauss Lough Ree 22.96

3 1850 Aoife Raftery Craughwell 22.34

4 1932 Kate O Malley Westport 21.24

5 1951 Aine Bannon Lough Ree 19.23

6 1836 Orla Flanagan Claremorris 18.72

7 1925 Eorna Muroy Swinford 18.56

8 1938 Kate Chambers Westport 16.57

9 1920 Ceara Mulry St. Ronan's 15.91

10 1801 Michaela  Finnerty Athenry 15.19

11 1849 Shauna Tobin Craughwell 14.34

12 1933 Leah Moran Westport 13.49

Place U12 Girls Shot Putt Distance

1 1932 kate O Malley Westport 6.57

2 1911 Tara Carty Sligo 6.13

3 1938 Kate Chambers Westport 5.84

4 1795 Siobhan McGrath Athenry 5.71

5 1954 Sarah Hoare Lough Ree 5.65

6 1850 Aoife Raftery Craughwell 5.10

7 1822 Sara Crowe Carrick-on-Shannon 4.81

8 1849 Shauna Tobin Craughwell 4.59

9 1952 Rebecca Strauss Lough Ree 3.98

10 1910 Eimear Joyce Sligo 3.88

11 1951 Aine Bannon Lough Ree 3.51

Place U12 Girls High Jump Height

1 1937 Ellen Noonan Westport 2.24

2 1831 Niamh Foody Claremorris 1.21

3 1848 Aoife Walsh Craughwell 1.18

4 1844 Laura Cunningham Craughwell 1.18

5 1936 Saoirse Gannon Westport 1.1

6 1851 Dearbhla Cronin Craughwell 1.1

7 1845 Caoilin Milton Craughwell 1.1

8 1846 Sarah Phillips Craughwell 1.1

9 1835 Aoife Hernon Claremorris 1

Place U12 Boys 60m Time

1 1816 Bradley Nealon Ballina 8.77

2 1813 Eoin Hallinan Ballina 8.87

3 1856 Daniel Callanan-Forde Craughwell 8.90

4 1804 Brandon McMenamin Athenry 9.09

5 1838 James Jennings Claremorris 9.31

6 1860 Jerry Keary Craughwell 9.35

7 1921 Dara Mulvihill St. Ronan's 9.39

8 1916 Liam Kerrigan Sligo 9.67
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Connaught Track n Field 2011

U12 Results

Place U12 Boys 600m Time

1 1915 Leo Doherty Sligo 1.45.93

2 1944 Patrick Chambers Westport 1.47.46

3 1941 Cian Mc Allister Westport 1.49.39

4 1819 Oisin McLoughlin Ballinamore 1.55.95

5 1942 Fiachra Byrne Westport 1.57.61

6 1940 Aaron Doherty Westport 1.57.97

7 1878 Rory Murray GCH 1.58.55

8 1804 Brandon McMenamin Athenry 1.59.36

9 1863 Sean Delaney Craughwell 1.59.62

10 1921 Dara Mulvihill St. Ronan's 1.59.85

11 1820 Riain Dolan Ballinasloe 2.01.40

12 1814 Cormac MacDermott Ballina 2.01.67

12 1906 Owen Anderson North Sligo 2.02.04

14 1825 Niall Morahan Carrick-on-Shannon 2.02.77

15 1886 Jordan Reynolds Mohill  2.06.87

16 1891 James Bolger North Ros 2.08.97

17 1824 Mark Diffley Carrick-on-Shannon 2.09.28

18 1858 Luke Evans Craughwell 2.12.95

19 1903 Michael Gilmartin North Sligo 2.20.43

20 1812 Ben Donohue Ballina 2.23.58

21 1807 Ryan Collins Athenry 2.26.59

22 1930 Joshua Fairbrother Tireragh 2.27.47

Place U12 Boys Long Jump Distance

1 1816 Bradley Nealon Ballina 3.97

2 1854 Peter Martin Craughwell 3.95

3 1886 Jordan Reynolds Mohill  3.87

4 1863 Sean Delaney Craughwell 3.77

5 1852 Cillian Doyle Craughwell 3.71

6 1915 Leo Doherty Sligo 3.56

7 1813 Eoin Hallinan Ballina 3.53

8 1838 James Jennings Claremorris 3.51

9 1853 Cian Waters Craughwell 3.49

10 1804 Brandon McMenamin Athenry 3.46

11 1860 Jerry Keary Craughwell 3.45

12 1840 Arron Commons Claremorris 3.44

13 1856 Daniel Callanan-Forde Craughwell 3.43

14 1916 Liam Kerrigan Sligo 3.42

15 1906 Owen Anderson North Sligo 3.40

16 1941 Cian Mc Allister Westport 3.27

17 1891 James Bolger North Ros 3.25

18 1857 Diarmuid McCartin Craughwell 3.20

19 1877 Ralph Solan GCH 3.15

20 1892 Adam Simon North Ros 3.13

21 1858 Luke Evans Craughwell 3.11

22 1825 Niall Morahan Carrick-on-Shannon 3.07

23 1805 Nathan Healy Athenry 2.99

24 1812 Ben Donohue Ballina 2.95

25 1817 Conor O'Hora Ballina 2.95

26 1902 Colm McBrien North Sligo 2.93

27 1922 James Kelly St. Ronan's 2.86

28 1894 Seamus Blackwell North Ros 2.84

29 1903 Michael Gilmartin North Sligo 2.80

30 1956 Eanna Donohoe Lough Ree 2.76

31 1806 Cathal Hynes Athenry 2.74

32 1923 Oisin Campbell St. Ronan's 2.68

33 1807 Ryan Collins Athenry 2.65

34 1895 Kelvin Morris North Ros 2.64

35 1878 Rory Murray GCH 2.47

36 1904 Conor Herity North Sligo 1.86

37 1859 Conor Callaghan Craughwell x

38 1879 Brian O'Malley GCH x

Place U12 Boys Ball Throw Distance

1 1838 James Jennings Claremorris 42.20

2 1816 Bradley Nealon Ballina 38.05

3 1861 Stephen O'Connor Craughwell 35.02

4 1958 Dean O'Reilly Lough Ree 31.48

5 1812 Ben Donohue Ballina 29.63

6 1923 Oisin Campbell St. Ronan's 27.98

7 1877 Ralph Solan GCH 25.49

8 1956 Eanna Donohoe Lough Ree 25.40

9 1855 Mark O'Brien Craughwell 24.60

10 1859 Conor Callaghan Craughwell 23.80

11 1960 Dylan Deegan Lough Ree 21.70

12 1904 Conor Herity North Sligo 20.06

13 1807 Ryan Collins Athenry 19.32

14 1811 Michael Collins Ballina 17.57

Place U12 Boys Shot Putt Distance

1 1855 Mark O'Brien Craughwell 7.53

2 1853 Cian Waters Craughwell 7.47

3 1806 Cathal Hynes Athenry 6.78

4 1891 James Bolger North Ros 6.59

5 1861 Stephen O'Connor Craughwell 6.51

6 1824 Mark Diffley Carrick-on-Shannon 6.32

7 1923 Oisin Campbell St. Ronan's 5.87

8 1811 Michael Collins Ballina 5.69

9 1892 Adam Simon North Ros 5.60

10 1894 Seamus Blackwell North Ros 5.58

11 1930 Joshua Fairbrother Tireragh 5.27

12 1857 Diarmuid McCartin Craughwell 5.10

13 1839 Patrick Lyons Claremorris 4.02

Place U12 Boys High Jump Height

1 1860 Jerry Keary Craughwell 1.33

2 1863 Sean Delaney Craughwell 1.25

3 1840 Arron Commons Claremorris 1.25

4 1852 Cillian Doyle Craughwell 1.25

5 1854 Peter Martin Craughwell 1.15

Place U12 Girls 4x100m Time

1 1809 Athenry A 60.37

2 1880 GCH A 61.06

3 1864 Craughwell 62.99

4 1841 Claremorris A 65.36

5 1810 Athenry B 69.95

6 1842 Claremorris B 70.33

7 1918 Sligo  71.02

8 1865 Craughwell B 73.32

Place U12 Boys 4x100m Time

1 1808 Athenry 61.47

2 1866 Craughwell 62.03

3 1818 Ballina 62.25

4 1867 Craughwell B 62.48

5 1946 Westport 62.90

6 1843 Claremorris 64.21

7 1868 Craughwell C 64.44

8 1924 St. Ronan's 66.76

Page 2 of 2


